

Association # 100

Ruling of the Stewards

Track: Tampa Bay Downs Licensee: Dean Iles DOB: 11/10/1959 Licensed as: Groom License: # 6710168

Date: April 27, 2024 Fine: \$50.00 Paid:

Authority of Stewards # 1. 21 (1), (2) and 1. 21 (6)

TEXT OF THE JUDGE: Following a report received from Tampa Bay Downs security and having been previous warned, Groom Dean Iles is hereby fined the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) for being in violation of Tampa Bay Downs House Rule #1.02 (26) (a).

In accordance with the Tampa Bay Downs House Rule: #1.02 (26) (a). All fines must be paid within (48) hours. Payable to: Tampa Bay Downs Board of Relief.

Association Steward, Edward P. Cantlon Jr.

Association Steward, John H. Morrissey